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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3799
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2010
DOUBLING WORK OF BANGALORE AND MYSORE RAILWAY LINE
Dhruvanarayana Shri R.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal to complete the doubling work of Bangalore and Mysore railway line in the current financial year;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the total cost involved in the construction of this Railway line?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Doubling of entire Bangalore-Mysore route is sanctioned. Doubling of Bangalore-Kengeri-Ramanagaram section has already been completed. On the balance portion i.e. Ramanagaram-Mysore, Ramanagaram-Sethihalli and Mysore-Naganahalli sections are targeted for completion during 2010-11.

Completion of doubling works on remaining section i.e. Sethihalli-Naganahalli is dependent upon expeditious handing over of land by the State Government.

(c): Total anticipated cost of doubling between Bangalore and Mysore is Rs. 341.86 crore.
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